1.0

2.0

3.0

4.0

5.0

6.0

7.0

8.0

9.0

10.0

11.0

12.0

13.0

14.0

15.0

MOCHDRE COMMUNITY COUNCIL

Agenda for the meeting on Monday 3rd November 2025 at 6.00pm Council meeting

To be held at Ysgol Minafon

Welcome address

Members in attendance:

Apologies for absence

Declaration of interest: Members are reminded that they must declare the existence
and nature of any personal and/or prejudicial interests.

Minutes: To approve, as a correct record, the Minutes of last meeting held at
6.00pm on Monday 6th October. (Copies herewith)

Matters arising from these minutes:
Standards Committee Visit Feedback:
Christmas Lights Competition Update:
Community Skip date for November:
Litter Pick November/December:
Christmas Civic Service Update:
Remembrance Sunday:

Policy updates please see documents attached:

Planning applications:

Finance report: To consider a grant application from St Cystennin

Correspondence:



16.0

17.0

18.0

13.0

County Councillor’s report:
Clerks Update:

Items at Chair’s Discretion inc:

Date and time of next meeting: Suggested date Monday 1% December 2025



