

## **MOCHDRE COMMUNITY COUNCIL**

Agenda for the meeting on Monday 3rd November 2025 at 6.00pm Council meeting

To be held at Ysgol Minafon

## Welcome address

1.0	Members in attendance:
2.0	Apologies for absence
3.0	<b>Declaration of interest:</b> Members are reminded that they must declare the existence and nature of any personal and/or prejudicial interests.
4.0	<b>Minutes:</b> To approve, as a correct record, the Minutes of last meeting held at 6.00pm on Monday 6th October. (Copies herewith)
5.0	Matters arising from these minutes:
6.0	Standards Committee Visit Feedback:
7.0	Christmas Lights Competition Update:
8.0	Community Skip date for November:
9.0	Litter Pick November/December:
10.0	Christmas Civic Service Update:
11.0	Remembrance Sunday:
12.0	Policy updates please see documents attached:
13.0	Planning applications:
14.0	Finance report: To consider a grant application from St Cystennin
15.0	Correspondence:

- **16.0** County Councillor's report:
- 17.0 Clerks Update:
- 18.0 Items at Chair's Discretion inc:
- 13.0 Date and time of next meeting: Suggested date Monday 1<sup>st</sup> December 2025